1
4
7
6
5
3
2 12...32V
Typ:VF502KD1-I2

emission standards to DIN EN 50081-1, -2, meets interference im-
munity standards to DIN EN 50082-2, approved by GL, BV, LR, DNV
Type key / variants
Device codes
V Measuring transducer
Input signal
F Frequency input for NORIS standard signal (sensors series FT / FA)
Type series
5 Type 5
Input range fB / upper-range frequency fE
00 fB: 10 ... 100 Hz, fE: 50 ... 100 Hz
01 fB: 20 ... 1,000 Hz, fE: 100 ... 1,000 Hz
02 fB: 200 ... 10,000 Hz, fE: 1.000 ... 10,000 Hz
Tyre / Maximum speed type
KDx KDx  with facility to set tyre diameter
x = code for tyre size as a function of maximum speed readings
(defined at time of order)
Variants
- G1 Output 0 ... 10 V/DC, short-circuit-proof
- G2 Output 2 ... 10 V/DC, short-circuit-proof
- I1 Output 0 ... 20 mA
- I2 Output 4 ... 20 mA
V   F    5    01    KD99-I2 (VF501KD99-I2)
Frequency version: 00 01 02
Output: 0 ... 10 V/DC VF500KDx-G1 VF501KDx-G1 VF502KDx-G1
Output: 2 ... 10 V/DC VF500KDx-G2 VF501KDx-G2 VF502KDx-G2
Output: 0 ... 20 mA VF500KDx-I1 VF501KDx-I1 VF502KDx-I1
Output: 4 ... 20 mA VF500KDx-I2 VF501KDx-I2 VF502KDx-I2
speed and tyre diameter to be stated in order.
x	= LED lighting
-	= LED out
o	= LED flashing
LED green
Operating x
LED code
Version V01.04: 08/2013
Changes reserve